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Program Manager:  
CPT Quana Wright 
O:703-806-6687 
C:571-447-0249 
quana.wright@usar.army.mil  
Lead Training Officer: 
VACANT 

AR DHAP Task Lead: 
Mr. Erik Noel 
O:703-806-6690 
C:571-218-5188 
erik.noel@usar.army.mil  
AR DHAP Operations Officer: 
Ms. Wendy Holland 
O:910-570-8105 
C:704-678-6656 
wendy.holland@usar.army.mil 

DHAP OIC: 
 
 
 
1LT Nicholas Graham 
C: 910-920-6541 
nicholas.p.graham@usar.army.mil 

DHAP Coordinators:  

MSG William Blagmond 

C: 571-388-8511 
william.blagmond@usar.army.mil 
 
MSG Teresa Shoals 
C: 703-408-3859 
O: 703-806-6677 
Resa.shoalsjones@usar.army.mil  
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ARMY RESERVE DHAP CONTACTS 

DHAP OIC: 
CPT Jay Alcisto 
C:808-291-8084 
O:808-438-1600x3372 
jay.alcisto@us.army.mil  
 
DHAP Coordinator: 
SFC Juan Barrera 
C:910-489-6340 
O:808-438-1600x3525 
juan.barrera3@us.army.mil 
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DHAP OIC: 
CPT Ronalda Rettinger 
O: 502-686-1900 
C:404-313-2509 
 ronalda.rettinger@usar.army.mil  
DHAP Deputy OIC: 
1LT Nikol Anderson 
C:404-323-4781 
O:803-751-2989 
nikol.anderson@usar.army.mil 
 
DHAP Coordinators:  
SFC Adalberto Bonilla (1st MSC) 
C:404-308-3940 
O:787-707-4975 
adalberto.bonillaaguayo@usar.army.mil  
SSG Oshaonna Bryant 
C:404-323-4774 
O:800-221-9401x2409 
oshaonna.bryant@usar.army.mil 

81st 

R 
S 
C 

DHAP OIC: 
CPT Jay Alcisto 
C:808-291-8084 
O:808-438-1600x3372 
jay.alcisto@us.army.mil  
DHAP Coordinators: 
1LT Randal Anderson 
O: 650-526-9301 
C: 650-793-8410 
randal.anderson1@usar.army.mil  
SFC Terence Pippins 
C:562-343-3351 
O:501-771-8958 
terence.v.pippins@us.army.mil  
SSG Tanisha Williams 
C:562-413-4179 
O:501-771-7901 
tanisha.williams@us.army.mil  
SSG Michael Hicks 
O:972-287-0371 
C:562-343-3335 
michael.hicks14@us.army.mil 
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DHAP OIC: 
CPT John Flood 
C:404-323-4938 
O:330-486-6921 
john.flood@usar.army.mil 

DHAP Deputy OIC: 
1LT Melissa Skrip 
O: 269-565-8820 
melissa.nestle@usar.army.mil   
DHAP Coordinators: 
MSG Sara Meltzer 
C:910-489-6394 
O:612-713-3254 
sara.meltzer@usar.army.mil  
MSG Marsha Ruskin 
C:404-308-3892 
O:847-266-4455 
marsha.yvonne.ruskin@usar.army.mil  
SSG Keandra Hudson 
C:404-313-2449 
O:903-334-1061 
keandra.hudson@usar.army.mil 
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